SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15289/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2024 in LPA No. 66/2022 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHANT SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 150362/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20114-20116/2024 (XIV)

(IA No. 195921/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 21-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv. Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1) List on 26th November, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)